McMurrich Monteith 2.30% $16,129
Archipelago 21.78% $152,467
Seguin 35.77% $250,406

$700,000

Page 54 of 229

NEW BUILD FINANCING SUMMARY

3

• Net cost to be financed over 25 years:  $10.27
million

• Infrastructure Ontario (IO) loan payments of
$674,721 annually at 4.35 per cent fixed interest
rate over 25 years

• Annual construction funding subsidy of $333,486
over 25 years (applied to IO loan)

• Residual annual $341,236 funded by Belvedere
economy of scale operating savings estimated at
$439,273.

• No net impact on annual municipal operating levy.

22 beds,  Ground Floor
October 4, 2024 budget$

Toal project cost $13,397,906
Total grants -$2,425,412
Return of funds from municipalities -$700,000
NET AMOUNT TO BE FINANCED $10,272,494

ANNUAL ESTIMATED COST/REVENUE Annual $
IO loan payments (@ 4.35% interest) -$674,721
MLTC construction funding subsidy 333,486$
net funded by BH -$341,236

annual 123-bed economy of scale 439,273$
Net annual surplus(deficit) 98,037$

total cost per bed $608,996
total cost per square foot $707

Page 55 of 229

ECONOMY OF SCALE COST REDUCTION WITH ADDITION OF 22 BEDS

4

Belvedere Heights Proforma 123 Bed Facility
2024 2027 2028 2029

101 BEDS 22 BEDS 123 BEDS Year 1 Year 2 Year 3
Nursing Revenues 7,373,926   1,545,856   8,919,782   9,746,887   10,039,293 10,340,472
Nursing Expenses - Wages 6,223,900   1,354,384   7,578,284   8,280,996   8,529,426   8,785,309
Nursing Expenses - Supplies 996,896   76,246   1,073,143   1,172,652   1,207,831   1,244,066

153,129   115,226   268,355   293,239   302,036   311,097

Programs Revenues 608,228   104,660   712,887   778,991   802,361   826,432
Programs Expenses 834,753   27,061   861,814   941,727   969,979   999,079

-226,525   77,598   -148,927   -162,736   -167,618   -172,647

Food Revenues 448,288   104,952   553,240   604,540   622,677   641,357
Food Expense 500,000   108,911   608,911   665,373   685,335   705,895

-51,712   -3,959   -55,671   -60,833   -62,658   -64,538

Accomodation revenue 2,929,706   677,822   3,607,528   3,942,043   4,060,305   4,182,114
Dietary Expense 918,041   105,835   1,023,876   1,118,817   1,152,382   1,186,953
Housekeeping Expense 514,542   57,051   571,593   624,595   643,333   662,633
Laundry Expense 223,456   8,103   231,559   253,031   260,622   268,440
Facility Expense 793,276   109,718   902,994   986,726   1,016,328   1,046,818
Operations & Maintenance 428,321   68,792   497,113   543,208   559,505   576,290
Accomodations 926,962   30,333   957,295   1,046,062   1,077,444   1,109,767

-874,893   297,990   -576,902   -630,397   -649,309   -668,788

Total Revenue 11,360,148 2,433,290   13,793,438 15,072,462 15,524,636 15,990,375
Total Expenditure 12,360,148 1,946,435   14,306,583 15,633,189 16,102,185 16,585,250
Levy 1,000,000   1,000,000   1,000,000   1,000,000   1,000,000

-0   486,855   486,855   439,273   422,451   405,124

Page 56 of 229

TD BANK FINANCING TO BUY-BACK LIFE LEASE UNITS (AS NEEDED)

5

• Municipal loan guarantee for up to $4.275 M

• Interest/principal payments funded by surplus
rental income

• Average buy-back @ $220,000  requiring $12,100
annual debt service per unit  (at 5.5% interest)

• Graph represents max 2 units purchased annually
over 9 years (max 17 units) by 2034

• 2025:  6 rental units, net $915 per month surplus
rental income ($65,800),  $28,000 interest
payments for 2 purchased units

• Cumulative surplus (grey line): $41,500 in 2024,
increasing to $261,200 by 2034.

• Convert $2M LOC to term loan in 2030 ($123,000